Division: TBFQ20

Montana TBF

Tournament Report
Montana TBF Qualifier Noxon
8/22-8/23/2020 Noxon

Federation#:

Participant Boat# #Fish Wat Pnity Bonus B/F  Total YTDB Points
PRO
1 STEVEROTH 10/10 24.68 423 24.68 50.00
2 LEVIPLOYHER 10/10 23.27 3.63 23.27 49.00
3 STANFISHER 10/10 18.25 226 18.25 48.00
4  JASON CRONE 8/8 16.69 3.02 16.69 47.00
5 RANDY SIEMENS 8/8 15.18 3.60 15.18 46.00
6 JIMMY OWEN 6/ 6 12.21 3.66 1221 45.00
7  WYATT KAYSER 6/ 6 10.46 3.19 10.46 44.00
8 LEON STIFFARM 5/5 9.36 9.36 43.00
Total Participants: 8 Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Total Fish Weight: 130.10 Average Fish Weight: 2.07
Total Fish Weighed: 63 Average #Fish/Participant: 7.88
Total Fish Released: 63(100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 16.26
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Division: TBFQ20

Participant

AM

YANG MOUA
CHER MOUA
TOUA MOUA
TSWJ MOUA
BEN THOMASON
BRUCE SACKETT
JOHN KAYSER

~No b~ wWNE

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

Montana TBF

Tournament Report
Montana TBF Qualifier Noxon
8/22-8/23/2020 Noxon

Boat# #Fish

9/ 8
8/ 8
77
8/ 8
3/3
5/5
11

7
69.73

41

40 (97.56%)

15
199.83

104

103 (99.04%)

Wagt

16.47
13.42
10.94
10.33
8.66
7.82
2.09

Pnity Bonus B/F  Total

.50 3.12 15.97
2.73 13.42

2.86 10.94

10.33

3.92 8.66

2.03 7.82

2.09 2.09

Total Hours Fished: 8.00

Average Fish Weight: 1.70
Average #Fish/Participant: 5.86
Average Weight / Participant: 9.96

Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Average Fish Weight: 1.92
Average #Fish/Participant: 7
Average Weight / Participant: 13.32

Federation#:

Points

50.00
49.00
48.00
47.00
46.00
45.00
44.00
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