

Montana TBF

Tournament Report

Montana TBF Qualifier Noxon

8/22-8/23/2020 Noxon

Division: TBFQ20

Federation#:

Participant	Boat#	#Fish	Wgt	Pnlty	Bonus	B/F	Total	YTDB	Points
PRO									
1	STEVE ROTH	10/10	24.68			4.23	24.68		50.00
2	LEVI PLOYHER	10/10	23.27			3.63	23.27		49.00
3	STAN FISHER	10/10	18.25			2.26	18.25		48.00
4	JASON CRONE	8/ 8	16.69			3.02	16.69		47.00
5	RANDY SIEMENS	8/ 8	15.18			3.60	15.18		46.00
6	JIMMY OWEN	6/ 6	12.21			3.66	12.21		45.00
7	WYATT KAYSER	6/ 6	10.46			3.19	10.46		44.00
8	LEON STIFFARM	5/ 5	9.36				9.36		43.00

Total Participants: 8
Total Fish Weight: 130.10
Total Fish Weighed: 63
Total Fish Released: 63 (100.00%)

Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Average Fish Weight: 2.07
Average #Fish/Participant: 7.88
Average Weight / Participant: 16.26

Montana TBF

Tournament Report

Montana TBF Qualifier Noxon

8/22-8/23/2020 Noxon

Division: TBFQ20

Federation#:

Participant	Boat#	#Fish	Wgt	Pnlty	Bonus	B/F	Total	YTDB	Points
AM									
1	YANG MOUA	9/ 8	16.47	.50		3.12	15.97		50.00
2	CHER MOUA	8/ 8	13.42			2.73	13.42		49.00
3	TOUA MOUA	7/ 7	10.94			2.86	10.94		48.00
4	TSWJ MOUA	8/ 8	10.33				10.33		47.00
5	BEN THOMASON	3/ 3	8.66			3.92	8.66		46.00
6	BRUCE SACKETT	5/ 5	7.82			2.03	7.82		45.00
7	JOHN KAYSER	1/ 1	2.09			2.09	2.09		44.00

Total Participants: 7
Total Fish Weight: 69.73
Total Fish Weighed: 41
Total Fish Released: 40 (97.56%)

Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Average Fish Weight: 1.70
Average #Fish/Participant: 5.86
Average Weight / Participant: 9.96

Total Participants: 15
Total Fish Weight: 199.83
Total Fish Weighed: 104
Total Fish Released: 103 (99.04%)

Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Average Fish Weight: 1.92
Average #Fish/Participant: 7
Average Weight / Participant: 13.32